Therefore, I am of the opinion that applicant Amanatullah Khan 

deserves anticipatory bail in the instant matter, therefore, in the event 

of arrest,  applicant/accused Amanatullah Khan shall  be released on 

bail on furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees 

twenty five thousand only),  with one surety in the like amount to the 

satisfaction of arresting officer, subject to the following conditions :-

(a) That  the  applicant  shall  join  the  investigation as  and  when  

required by the IO and shall cooperate in the investigation;